

17.01.2024

This day is fixed for SR/Appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer along with postal receipt and track report which reflects good service of consignment to the OP Ins. Co.

Despite of good service of consignment, OP Insurance Co. does not appear this day.

None appears on behalf of OP Ins. Co.

Let the case be fixed ex parte against OP Insurance Co.

Petitioner is directed to issue fresh requisite notice upon OP owner.

Fix **06.03.2024** for fresh step upon OP owner.

D/C by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal,
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB 742